950 N. 5" St
Festus MO 63028
636-937-6646
Fax 636-937-6619

Incorporated

City of Festus

Stormwater Review Application

Date

Name

Address

City

State Zip Code

Address or location of site

Acreage

Fee Schedule:

$50.00 — filing fee ($25 for gov’t)
$1,000.00 — 10 acres or less
$1,500.00 — 10.1 to 40 acres
$2,000.00 — 40.1 to 80 acres
$3,000.00 — 80.1 + acres

> & B B B

TOTAL

Deposit shall be in the form of a certified check or money order made payable to the City of
Festus.

Signature

Address




PERMIT FEE REQUIREMENT FOR STORM WATER REVIEW

Fee Schedule:
Filing fee: $50.00 except for other governmental jurisdictions the fee is $25.00.
+++ PLUS +++

Review fee: 10 acres and under -  $ 1,000.00
10.1 acres to 40 acres - $ 1,500.00
40.1 acres to 80 acres - $ 2,000.00
80.1 acres and above - $ 3,000.00

Deposit shall be in the form of a certified bank check or money order made payable to the City
of Festus.

As expenses are incurred by the City in connection with the permit, they will be paid from the
cash deposit. Accompanying the permit when issued or the City’s notice of denial of the permit
if denied shall be an invoice itemizing all of the expenses incurred by the City in connection with
the review of the application and charged to the cash deposit. If the cash deposit exceeds the
invoiced amount, a check for the surplus shall be sent to the applicant with thirty (30) days. If at
any time during the review process the cash deposit is in the opinion of the City likely to be
insufficient to cover the cost of the review, the City may request the applicant to make an
additional cash deposit in an amount determined by the City to be sufficient and, until such
additional deposit had been made, the City may suspend the review of the application.

This fee is based on the average amount charged by an engineer to complete a review of this type
of construction. Fee per hour is environmental engineer’s hourly rate plus computer, secretarial,
and office equipment use.



